

FILED
Sep 27, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington

NO. 74310-4-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JAMEEL L. PADILLA,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

JANICE C. ALBERT
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT..... 12

 A. THE TO-CONVICT INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED ALL OF THE
 ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS OF THE CRIME OF INTENTIONALLY
 VIEWING DEPICTIONS OF A MINOR ENGAGED IN SEXUALLY
 EXPLICIT CONDUCT. 12

 B. THE CHARGING DOCUMENT MIRRORED THE LANGUAGE
 OF THE STATUTE AND CONTAINED ALL OF THE ESSENTIAL
 ELEMENTS OF THE CRIMES..... 20

 C. THE COMMUNITY CUSTODY CONDITION THAT
 PROHIBITED VISITING PLACES WHERE MINOR CONGREGATE
 AS DEFINED BY THE CCO WAS UNCONSTITUTIONALLY
 VAGUE..... 22

 D. THE COURT SHOULD IMPOSE APPELLATE COSTS. 23

IV. CONCLUSION..... 27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>Glass v. Stahl Specialty Co.</u> , 97 Wn.2d 880, 652 P.2d 948 (1982)	23, 24
.....	
<u>National Electrical Contractors Assoc. (NECA) v. Seattle School</u>	
<u>Dist. No. 1</u> , 66 Wn.2d 14, 400 P.2d 778 (1965).....	24
<u>Pilch v. Hendrix</u> , 22 Wn. App. 531, 534 P.2d 824 (1979)	24
<u>State v. Blank</u> , 131 Wn.2d 230, 930 P.2d 1213 (1997)	25, 26
<u>State v. Brown</u> , 147 Wn.2d 330, 58 P.3d 889 (2002)	12, 16, 17
<u>State v. Evans</u> , 177 Wn.2d 186, 298 P.3d 724 (2013)	15
<u>State v. Garbaccio</u> , 161 Wn. App. 716, 214 P.3d 168 (2009), <u>review</u> <u>denied</u> , 168 Wn.2d 1027 (2010).....	12, 13, 16, 17
<u>State v. Irwin</u> , 191 Wn. App. 644, 364 P.3d 830 (2015)	22
<u>State v. Keeney</u> , 112 Wn.2d 140, 112 P.2d 140, 769 P.2d 295 (1989).....	24
<u>State v. Kjorsvik</u> , 117 Wn.2d 93, 812 P.2d 86 (1991).....	21
<u>State v. Luther</u> , 157 Wn.2d 63, 134 P.3d 205 (2006)	18
<u>State v. Nolan</u> , 141 Wn.2d 620, 8 P.3d 300 (2000).....	23
<u>State v. Nonog</u> , 169 Wn.2d 220, 237 P.3d 250 (2010).....	21
<u>State v. Pineda-Pineda</u> , 154 Wn. App. 653, 226 P.3d 165 (2010) 21	
<u>State v. Rosul</u> , 95 Wn. App. 176, 974 P.2d 916 (1999).....	16, 17
<u>State v. Schaler</u> , 169 Wn.2d 274, 236 P.3d 858 (2010)	19
<u>State v. Sinclair</u> , 192 Wn. App. 380, 367 P.3d 612 (2016)	23, 26
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 136 Wn. App. 486, 160 P.3d 111 (2007).....	13
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 162 Wn.2d 177, 170 P.3d 30 (2007).....	20
<u>Water Dist. No. 111 v. Moore</u> , 65 Wn.2d 392, 397 P.2d 845 (1964)	
.....	24, 25

WASHINGTON CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article 1, § 22	12
-----------------------	----

U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Fourteenth Amendment.....	12
---------------------------	----

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9A.08.010(1)(a).....	15
RCW 9A.08.010(1)(b).....	20
RCW 9A.08.010(2)	20
RCW 9A.20	13
RCW 9.68A.001	6, 16
RCW 9.68A.011(4)(a)	13, 17

RCW 9.68A.011(4)(b).....	13, 17
RCW 9.68A.011(4)(c).....	13, 17
RCW 9.68A.011(4)(d).....	13, 17
RCW 9.68A.011(4)(e).....	13, 17
RCW 9.68A.011(4)(f)	13
RCW 9.68A.011(4)(g).....	13
RCW 9.68A.070	17
RCW 9.68A.075	14
RCW 9.68A.075(3).....	15, 18
RCW 9.68A.170(1).....	6
RCW 10.73.150.....	23
RCW 10.73.160.....	24
RCW 10.73.160(4)	27
RCW 10.82.090.....	27
<u>OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
WPIC 6.13.....	11
